504535904 09/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4582611

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOGESAN KANAGASINGAM	01/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION	
Street Address:	LIMESTONE AVENUE	
City:	CAMPBELL, AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2612	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14903751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248 641-1600
Email: davidu@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID P. UTYKANSKI

Address Line 1: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	: 3029-000130-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID P. UTYKANSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/dpu/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Inventor Assignment- Yogesan Kanagasingam 35244786#page1.tif

PATENT 504535904 REEL: 043514 FRAME: 0701

Attorney Docket Number: 3029-000130-US-NP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Yogesan KANAGASINGAM of CSIRO, 65 Brockway Road, Floreat, Western Australia 6014 Australia Alauddin BHUIYAN of CSIRO, 65 Brockway Road, Floreat, Western Australia 6014 Australia

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Quantifying a blood vessel reflection parameter of the retina"

certain new and usefu retina"	il Improvements in " Quantifyin	g a blood vessel reflection parameter of the
the specification of wh	nich:	
(a) [] (b) [] or	was executed on even date he was filed on as United States	
(c) [X]		cation No. not yet known(if applicable); or PCT International Application
	No. PCT/AU2014/050118 fi	led on 10 July 2014 and as amended under PCT and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
AND WHEREAS, Commonwealth Scl e Australian Capital Ten		h Organisation, of Limestone Avenue, Campbell,
(hereinafter referred t said improvements wi	o as Assignee) desires to acquire th respect to the United States o	e the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the of America, its territories and possessions.
hereby acknowledged, and by these presents representatives and a territories and possess of America and States of America whipriority under Internation Patents of the Unit successors, legal representify in any legal papplications, make all legal representatives of the United States	Assignor hereby acknowledges does hereby sell, assign, transfissigns, the entire right, title, ar slone in, to and under said improduced all divisions, renewals and continual Conventions; and Assignoted States of America to issue esentatives and assigns, in accordance of the continual Conventions; and accordance are sentatives and assigns, any factored for the continuation of the con	resideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over fer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal interest in the United States of America, and its overments, and any Patent Applications in the United ontinuations thereof, and all Patents of the United all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights or hereby authorizes and requests the Commissione all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its relation with the terms of this instrument. If years that it will communicate to Assignee, its cts known to it respecting said improvements, and ers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors ince proper patent protection for said improvements gally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
Thisday	of <u>Jack</u> , 2016	<u> </u>
MAL		Signature of Yogesan KANAGASINGAM
43 /e Witness		
0.77		
Thisday	of <u>Ol</u> , 2016	
		Signature of Alauddin BHUIYAN

PATENT REEL: 043514 FRAME: 0702

1

Witness